ACORD

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/14/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

th	is certificate does not confer rights to	the	certi	ficate holder in lieu of su	ich end	orsement(s).		roquiro un onuo.				
	DUCER				CONTACT Sarah Callan, CISR							
Ellerbrock-Norris Agency, Inc. P.O. Box 816						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (402) 463-2461 FAX (A/C, No): (402) 436-2469						
P.O. Has	tings, NE 68902-0816			2	E-MAIL ADDRES	s: scallan@	ellerbrock-	norris.com				
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#					
		INSURE	RA:BITCO	Insurance (	Companies			20095				
INSU	RED	INSURE	R в : Contine	ental Nation	al Indemnity							
	Williams Midwest Housemov	INSURE	RC:									
P. O. Box 551						RD:						
Hastings, NE 68902-0551						INSURER E:						
					INSURE	RF:						
				NUMBER:				REVISION NUMB				
IN C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH F	EQUI PER	REME TAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO THE INSURANCE AFFOR	n of a DED by	NY CONTRAC ' THE POLICI	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB	DOCUMENT WITH	-I RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE			ADDL SUBR NSD WVD POLICY NUMBER			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)						
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVD	TOLOT HOMBER		TANIMIN (TALL)	(MINIODITTTT)	EACH OCCURRENCE		\$	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			CLP3712803		1/1/2023	1/1/2024	DAMAGE TO RENTEL PREMISES (Ea occurr		\$	100,000	
			Ж					MED EXP (Any one pe	- 8	\$	5,000	
								PERSONAL & ADV IN		\$	1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGA		\$	2,000,000	
	X POLICY PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/	OP AGG	\$	2,000,000	
	OTHER:									\$		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					1/1/2023	1/1/2024	COMBINED SINGLE L (Ea accident)	_IMIT	\$	1,000,000	
	X ANY AUTO			CAP3712804				BODILY INJURY (Per	person)	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY							BODILY INJURY (Per	accident)	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY				3			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	2	\$		
										\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	Ξ	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$		
	DED RETENTION \$							V DEB	OTH-	\$		
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			46-034260-01-17		1/1/2023	1/1/2024	X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER		500,000	
	ANY DECEDETORIES PARTNERIES FOR ITIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		\$	500,000	
	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EN			500,000	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  Motor Truck Cargo			CLP3712803		1/1/2023	1/1/2024	E.L. DISEASE - POLICE Trans. Coverage		\$	120,000	
Α	Wotor Truck Cargo			CLF 37 12003		17172020	17172024	Trans. Coverag	•		120,000	
								[-5	9	(S)		
DE0	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)											
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	(/	HOOK	7 101, Additional Remarks Conce	uic, may b	c utachea n mo	io opuoo io requii		) 1			
	PH 2											
								9.5		1/2		
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER	CANO	CELLATION			EV.						
		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE										
Dodge County Highway Department 435 N. Park Ave						THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
Fremont, NE 68025					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
					D	W.	1/					
	ï				10	- hh	£					

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.